
Resultat DM Halvmaraton 2019

Män
Plac Namn Född Förening/ort Tid Nr Klass

1 Mikael Bäcklund 84 Högby IF 1:15:56 573 M35
2 Oliver Wykman 94 Högby IF 1:17:35 756 M
3 David Kasselstrand 82 Gamleby OK 1:18:19 653 M35
4 Magnus Åhsberg 67 Apladalens LK 1:20:51 758 M50
4 Mattias Ekman 82 Apladalens LK 1:20:51 798 M35
6 Tomas Olsson 77 Högby IF 1:25:08 696 M40
7 Daniel Jönsson 81 Hossmo RC 1:26:18 774 M35
8 Johan Karlsson 79 Hossmo RC 1:27:01 647 M40
9 Jonatan Gustafsson 01 Tranås AIF 1:27:44 612 M
10 Daniel Johansson 75 Hossmo RC 1:28:02 632 M40
11 Johan Stark 80 Lönashult GoIF 1:28:43 720 M35
12 Max Landén 93 Högby IF 1:29:14 792 M
13 Per Carlsson 74 Mörbylånga Goif 1:29:34 575 M45
14 Kristoffer Georgsson 84 Lönashult GOIF 1:31:17 607 M35
15 Magnus Franzén 77 Emmaboda Verda OK 1:33:10 602 M40
16 Martin Kling 78 FIK Färjestaden 1:33:37 656 M40
17 Victor Byström 91 Högby IF 1:33:56 572 M
18 Martin Petersson 81 Kalmar RC Triathlon 1:34:05 702 M35
19 Anders Carlstedt 72 Kalmar RC Triathlon 1:34:47 576 M45
20 Martin Strümpel 72 Ocab RC 1:35:56 725 M45
21 Bo Sundström 67 Kalmar RC Triathlon 1:36:32 727 M50
22 Patrik Stark 82 Lönashult GoIF 1:36:46 721 M35
23 Linus Carlsson 87 Glasrikets RC 1:37:26 781 M
24 Lennart Pettersson 65 Målilla-Mörlunda SKI 1:39:24 703 M50
25 Tomas Kraft 75 Huskvarna 1:39:52 657 M40
26 August Rosén 93 Kalmar RC 1:40:11 783 M
27 Slimo Safouane 51 Oskarshamns SK 1:40:13 715 M65
28 Timmy Håkansson 92 Glasrikets RC 1:42:26 625 M
29 Anders Kasselstrand 47 Gamleby OK 1:43:43 652 M70
30 Emil Nilsson 86 Kalmar RC 1:44:27 768 M
31 Johan Fredriksson 78 Hossmo RC 1:45:57 603 M40
32 Edvin Strandberg 01 Kalmar OK 1:46:37 724 M
33 Mattias Johansson 74 Ålems OK 1:49:17 638 M45
34 Nils-Allan Torstensson 57 Hultsfreds LK 1:51:23 744 M60
35 Tomas Holmström 63 ÅLEMS OK 1:51:42 623 M55
36 Mikael Orrebrink 74 Kalmar rc 1:53:13 697 M45
37 Stefan Norman 63 Kalmar OK 1:53:30 689 M55
38 Tomas Gustafsson 64 Kalmar Running Club 1:54:08 766 M55
39 Max Harriesson 66 Högby IF 1:54:47 618 M50
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40 Fredrik Sahlberg 65 Högby IF 1:58:20 791 M50
41 Stefan Wertheimer 79 Hossmo RC 1:59:40 769 M40
42 Daniel Olsson 74 Hossmo RC 1:59:44 762 M45
43 Peter Fransson 68 Högby IF 1:59:50 601 M50
44 Jimmie Johansson 90 Ocab RC 2:00:32 763 M
45 Esbjörn Gustafsson 56 Tjust Bike & Running Club 2:02:11 610 M60
46 Håkan Ulvenhag 63 Kalmar RC 2:11:51 745 M55
47 Andreas Svensson 75 Trimate SK 2:15:47 731 M40
48 Ebbe Westergren 51 Kalmar OK 2:33:47 751 M65
49 Dan Rundqvist 67 Växjö Löparklubb 2:55:31 712 M50
50 Örjan Ohlsson 46 Stensjöns IF 3:30:13 692 M70

Kvinnor
Plac Namn Född Förening/ort Tid Nr Klass

1 Ellen Persson 97 Högby IF 1:21:41 527 K
2 Erika Lindeblad 93 Kalmar SK 1:31:31 464 K
3 Amanda Håkansson 97 Högby IF 1:39:07 448 K
4 Hanna Ekström 83 Högby IF 1:39:14 432 K35
5 Jenny Rådde 74 Kalmar RC 1:41:18 502 K45
6 Siv Person 70 Målilla-Mörlunda SKI 1:42:14 492 K45
7 Lisa Nilsson 84 Mörbylånga GOIF 1:44:58 482 K35
8 Anna-Stina Wanby 64 Högby IF 1:45:37 521 K55
9 Karin Lagerström 79 Oskarshamns SK 1:46:29 460 K40
10 Rebecca Arnesson 92 IFK Växjö 1:50:28 417 K
11 Malin Ingvarsson 89 Mörbylånga goif 1:52:47 449 K
12 Ann-Katrin Lundqvist 54 IK Sisu Nässjö 1:54:37 470 K65
13 Charlott Lorentzon 69 Ålems OK 1:59:15 469 K50
14 Lotti Harriesson 65 Högby if 2:09:15 446 K50
15 Elin Lundqvist 97 Glasrikets RC Nybro 2:22:49 471 K
16 Linda Fredriksson 78 Högby if 2:25:24 525 K40
17 Irene Rohde 56 Högby IF 2:25:50 501 K60

M35
Plac Namn Född Förening/ort Tid Nr

1 Mikael Bäcklund 84 Högby IF 1:15:56 573
2 David Kasselstrand 82 Gamleby OK 1:18:19 653
3 Mattias Ekman 82 Apladalens LK 1:20:51 798
4 Daniel Jönsson 81 Hossmo RC 1:26:18 774
5 Johan Stark 80 Lönashult GoIF 1:28:43 720
6 Kristoffer Georgsson 84 Lönashult GOIF 1:31:17 607
7 Martin Petersson 81 Kalmar RC Triathlon 1:34:05 702
8 Patrik Stark 82 Lönashult GoIF 1:36:46 721

K35
Plac Namn Född Förening/ort Tid Nr

1 Hanna Ekström 83 Högby IF 1:39:14 432
2 Lisa Nilsson 84 Mörbylånga GOIF 1:44:58 482



M40
Plac Namn Född Förening/ort Tid Nr

1 Tomas Olsson 77 Högby IF 1:25:08 696
2 Johan Karlsson 79 Hossmo RC 1:27:01 647
3 Daniel Johansson 75 Hossmo RC 1:28:02 632
4 Magnus Franzén 77 Emmaboda Verda OK 1:33:10 602
5 Martin Kling 78 FIK Färjestaden 1:33:37 656
6 Tomas Kraft 75 Huskvarna 1:39:52 657
7 Johan Fredriksson 78 Hossmo RC 1:45:57 603
8 Stefan Wertheimer 79 Hossmo RC 1:59:40 769
9 Andreas Svensson 75 Trimate SK 2:15:47 731

K40
Plac Namn Född Förening/ort Tid Nr

1 Karin Lagerström 79 Oskarshamns SK 1:46:29 460

2 Linda Fredriksson 78 Högby if 2:25:24 525

M45
Plac Namn Född Förening/ort Tid Nr

1 Per Carlsson 74 Mörbylånga Goif 1:29:34 575

2 Anders Carlstedt 72 Kalmar RC Triathlon 1:34:47 576

3 Martin Strümpel 72 Ocab RC 1:35:56 725

4 Mattias Johansson 74 Ålems OK 1:49:17 638

5 Mikael Orrebrink 74 Kalmar rc 1:53:13 697

6 Daniel Olsson 74 Hossmo RC 1:59:44 762

K45
Plac Namn Född Förening/ort Tid Nr

1 Jenny Rådde 74 Kalmar RC 1:41:18 502

2 Siv Person 70 Målilla-Mörlunda SKI 1:42:14 492

M50
Plac Namn Född Förening/ort Tid Nr

1 Magnus Åhsberg 67 Apladalens LK 1:20:51 758

2 Bo Sundström 67 Kalmar RC Triathlon 1:36:32 727

3 Lennart Pettersson 65 Målilla-Mörlunda SKI 1:39:24 703

4 Max Harriesson 66 Högby IF 1:54:47 618

5 Fredrik Sahlberg 65 Högby IF 1:58:20 791

6 Peter Fransson 68 Högby IF 1:59:50 601

7 Dan Rundqvist 67 Växjö Löparklubb 2:55:31 712

K50
Plac Namn Född Förening/ort Tid Nr

1 Charlott Lorentzon 69 Ålems OK 1:59:15 469



2 Lotti Harriesson 65 Högby if 2:09:15 446

M55
Plac Namn Född Förening/ort Tid Nr

1 Tomas Holmström 63 ÅLEMS OK 1:51:42 623

2 Stefan Norman 63 Kalmar OK 1:53:30 689

3 Tomas Gustafsson 64 Kalmar Running Club 1:54:08 766

4 Håkan Ulvenhag 63 Kalmar RC 2:11:51 745

K55
Plac Namn Född Förening/ort Tid Nr

1 Anna-Stina Wanby 64 Högby IF 1:45:37 521

M60
Plac Namn Född Förening/ort Tid Nr

1 Nils-Allan Torstensson 57 Hultsfreds LK 1:51:23 744

2 Esbjörn Gustafsson 56 Tjust Bike & Running Club 2:02:11 610

K60
Plac Namn Född Förening/ort Tid Nr

1 Irene Rohde 56 Högby IF 2:25:50 501

M65
Plac Namn Född Förening/ort Tid Nr

1 Slimo Safouane 51 Oskarshamns SK 1:40:13 715

2 Ebbe Westergren 51 Kalmar OK 2:33:47 751

K65
Plac Namn Född Förening/ort Tid Nr

1 Ann-Katrin Lundqvist 54 IK Sisu Nässjö 1:54:37 470

M70
Plac Namn Född Förening/ort Tid Nr

1 Anders Kasselstrand 47 Gamleby OK 1:43:43 652

2 Örjan Ohlsson 46 Stensjöns IF 3:30:13 692
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